PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Semaan Fersan in the notarial paragraph, pg. 5 previously recorded on Reel 027260 Frame 0460. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to Re-Record Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEMAAN FERSAN	11/13/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	35 Dory Road
City:	Gloucester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01930

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13299131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9782813268 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

978-282-5818 Phone:

Email: constance.ouellette@vsea.com Correspondent Name: Scott R. Faber, Reg. No. 48380

Address Line 1: Varian Semiconductor Equipment Associate

Address Line 2: 35 Dory Road

Address Line 4: Gloucester, MASSACHUSETTS 01930

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Faber

Total Attachments: 12

source=Original Assignment#page1.tif source=Original Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029294 FRAME: 0195

502128142

source=Original Assignment#page3.tif
source=Original Assignment#page4.tif
source=Original Assignment#page5.tif
source=Original Assignment#page6.tif
source=Original Assignment#page7.tif
source=Original Assignment#page8.tif
source=Original Assignment#page9.tif
source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif
source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif
source=Semaan's replacement assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029294 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- (1) Gregory CITVER
- (2) Semaan FERSAN
- (3) Kaseqn D. TEKLETSADIK
- (4) Scott NICKERSON
- (5) Charles L. STANLEY
- (6) Eric D. HERMANSON

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

"TECHNIQUES FOR PROTECTING A SUPERCONDUCTING (SC) ARTICLE"

(X only one)	(a)	, maddaddadaa	which herewith the Unite	and is	being	filed 1	herewith	in
	(b)	,	Office; which was is being	filed	herewit	ch in	the Unit	ınd .ed
	(c)	entra de la companya	States Pa which w Applicati	as fi	led a	s U.	S. Pate	

AND WHEREAS, Varian Semiconductor Equipment Associates, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 35 Dory Road, Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application and any and all patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and

Attorney Docket No.: 0108679.00161US1 Client Reference No.: 2011-113-US

examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom, such right, title, and interest including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in the name of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby agree to, at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and generally do everything possible to vest the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby agree to, at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to make application for and obtain any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, or extensions of said application,

or any application on said invention, or any patent issuing therefor or therefrom;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby agree to, at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any known facts relating to said invention or said application or any patent issuing therefor or therefrom, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation proceeding when requested to do so, and aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby grant the firm of Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Hale & Dorr LLP of 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20006, or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

ASSIGNOR also does now hereby execute this document on the date(s) indicated below:

(1) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of November 2011.

Sign:

Print Name: Gregory Citver

Print Address: 249 Conant Street

Danvers, MA 01923

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF MASSAChusetts

COUNTY OF Essex

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth/State of Massachusens, did personally appear the above-named Gregory CITVER, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this day of Naumon, 2011.

Sign: Coxstance J. Dauleste Notary Public

My Commission Expir

EXaminatorists of Magazintonia My Commission Expires: October 10, 2014

(2) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of November, 2011.

Sign:

Print Name:

Print Address: 89 Ortins Road

Hamilton, MA 01982

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Essex

Public in Before me, Notary and for the Commonwealth/State of Massachusen, did personally appear the above-named Seeman FERSAN, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this Z day of November, 2011.

My Commission Expires:

5

(3) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of November, 2011.

Sign: Kasegn Tekeetsaalle

Kasegn D. Tekletsadik

Print Address: 7 Nelson Circle

Middleton, MA 01923

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Macsachusents

COUNTY OF Essex

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth/State of Massachusetts, did personally appear the above-named Kasegn D. TEKLETSADIK, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this 17 day of November , 2011.

My Commission Expires.

Constance S. Chesidan Motory Public

Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 0108679.00161US1

Client Reference No.: 2011-113-US

(4) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of Novembee, 2011.

Print Name:

Scott Nickerson Print Address: 27 Partridge Lane

Plaistow, NH 03865

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Manachusetts

COUNTY OF Essex

Before me, Notary Public in and for the а Commonwealth/State of Massachucerfs , did personally appear the above-named Scott NICKERSON, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this "the day of November , 2011.

My Commission Expires:

steece S. Ouclions Mostery Public My Commission Expires: October 19, 2014

Patent Application

Attorney Docket No.: 0108679.00161US1

Client Reference No.: 2011-113-US

(5) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this of day of wounter 2011.

Sign:

Print Name:

Charles L. Stanley Print Address: 5 Woodridge Lane

Amesbury, MA 01913

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Essex

Notary Public in and for Before me, Commonwealth/State of Massafusett , did personally appear the above-named Charles L. STANLEY, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this X the day of November, 2011.

Sign: Constance of Oullede

My Commission Explication

Namey Public

Commonwealth of Massa Ay Commission Espires: October 18, 2016

Patent Application

Attorney Docket No.: 0108679.00161US1

Client Reference No.: 2011-113-US

(6) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of Novels, 20/1.

Sign:

Print Name:

Erac D. Hermanson Print Address: 360 North Street

Georgetown, MA 01833

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF ESTER

Notary Public in and for Before me, a Commonwealth/State of Massachuseth, did personally appear the above-named Eric D. HERMANSON, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this 7th day of November, 2011.

My Commission Expires:

Constance S. Ouellette Notery Public

9



Jades

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 22, 2011

PTAS

SCOTT R. FABER, REG. NO. 48380 VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATE 35 DORY ROAD GLOUCESTER, MA 01930 501730325

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/21/2011 REEL/FRAME: 027260/0460 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-113

ASSIGNOR:

CITVER, GREGORY DOC DATE: 11/08/2011

ASSIGNOR:

FERSAN, SEMAAN DOC DATE: 11/07/2011

ASSIGNOR:

TEKLETSADIK, KASEGN D. DOC DATE: 11/17/2011

ASSIGNOR:

NICKERSON, SCOTT DOC DATE: 11/07/2011

ASSIGNOR:

STANLEY, CHARLES L. DOC DATE: 11/08/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HERMANSON, ERIC D. DOC DATE: 11/07/2011

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 029294 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNEE:

VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATES, INC. 35 DORY ROAD GLOUCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01930

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13299131 FILING DATE:
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:
TITLE: TECHNIQUES FOR PROTECTING A SUPERCONDUCTING (SC)ARTICLE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029294 FRAME: 0207

(2) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of November, 2012

Print Address: 89 Ortins Road

Hamilton, MA 01982

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF ESSEX

Notary Public in Before me, Commonwealth/State of Massachusetts, did personally appear the above-named Semaan FERSAN, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, this B^{+-} day of November, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Ekpires som